#### RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_ August 16, 2022

# A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT FOR INDIGENOUS PROGRAMMING CONSULTING SERVICES, AND A RELATED BUDGET TRANSFER

WHEREAS, the Common Council acknowledges the City of Hudson's location on the ancestral homelands of the Munsee and Muhheaconneok people who, due to forced removal, currently reside in Northeast Wisconsin and are now known as the Stockbridge-Munsee Community; and

**WHEREAS**, the Common Council recognizes the importance of education surrounding the Indigenous history and present of the region including and surrounding the City of Hudson; and

**WHEREAS,** the Common Council previously recognized and designated May 5 as the National Day of Awareness for Missing and Murdered Native Women and Girls in the City of Hudson; and

**WHEREAS**, the office of the Mayor has duly solicited and reviewed proposals from qualified Indigenous consultants for the purpose of providing consulting services for the organization of programming centered around Indigenous Peoples' Day and Native American Heritage Month, for public engagement work and research regarding the renaming of public spaces to honor the land's Native history, and develop a citywide land acknowledgement for Hudson; and

**WHEREAS**, the office of the Mayor has selected local consultant Heather Bruegl to provide these aforementioned services at a flat rate of \$7,000.00,

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the City of Hudson Common Council authorizes and directs the Mayor to enter into an agreement with consultant Heather Breugl for the provision of Indigenous programming consulting services, a copy of which is appended to this resolution, and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Common Council authorizes and directs the City Treasurer to make the following budget amendment to the fiscal year 2022 budget:

USE OF FUND BALANCE

A 0000 1001 0200

\$7,000

**INCREASE** 

<del>Ψ1,000</del>	11 (01121102	12,00001100110	200 022 0	ST T CT (B BT IB) II (CB
	INCREASE	A.0120.0460	MAY	OR OTHER EXPENSE
Approved b	y Board of Estimates &	Apportionments:		
			Introduced:	
Mayor				
			Seconded:	
Common Co	ouncil President			
			Approved:	
City Treasu	rer		11	Kamal Johnson, Mayor

# PROJECT PROPOSAL

Heather Bruegl hbruegl2014@gmail.com www.heatherbruegl.com

#### **PROJECT TITLE**

City of Hudson

### **SCOPE OF WORK**

Thank you so much for reaching out to me to assist on this project with you. I really enjoyed hearing about your goals for the school and look forward to what I can bring to it. Here is the scope of work that I can provide on this project.

- 1. Organize programming around Indigenous Peoples Day
  - a. Create a public program for Indigenous Peoples Day- research speakers, plan event, etc.
  - b. Will also work with and partner with local non-profits in the programming as well
- 2. Creation of programming around Native American Heritage Month for the city
  - a. Create public programming that invites those in Hudson and surround areas to learn more about Indigenous peoples and their history to the area
  - b. Will also work with and partner with local non-profits in the programming as well
  - c. This will also include lectures and presentations done by myself as well
- 3. Work and research on renaming the Waterfront Park and municipal Land Acknowledgement for Hudson
  - a. Gather and collect research into renaming the Henry Hudson Waterfront Park
  - b. Research includes academic and by speaking with members of the community and gathering survey information to present to Common Council and the general public
  - c. Work with the city to create a city wide land acknowledgement and places as to where it should go

#### **FEES**

As the work requires time and research, the fees are as follows:

- 1. Scope of work #1- \$1,000
- 2. Scope of work #4- \$2,500
- 3. Scope of work #5- \$3,500

Total: \$7,000

Payments will be made in installments agreed upon by both parties.

## **DELIVERY**

Materials will be delivered on an agreed upon date by the myself and the City of Hudson. Timeline of work will be added to the proposal.

Agreement to the terms in the proposal	Agreement to the terms in the proposal		
Heather Bruegl	City of Hudson		
Date	 Date		